



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 95 of 2024

IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION,

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

02/09/2025	This is an office reference. Heard Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Advocate General with Mr. Shashank Thakur, leaned Dy. Advocate General. Mr. R.S. Marhas learned counsel along with S.S. Marhas, learned counsel for the respondent No.10. Let a fresh affidavit be filed by the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, regarding the latest steps taken by him for the implementation of COPTA. List the matter on 06/10/2025. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge SD/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Amardeep	