

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPPIL No. 95 of 2024**

IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/01/2026	<p>This is an office reference.</p> <p>Heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, Additional Advocate General appearing for the State/Respondents. Also heard Mr. R.S. Marhas, learned counsel for the Commissioner Municipal Corporation, Bilaspur/Respondent No.10.</p> <p>On the last date of hearing the matter was fixed for today for further monitoring.</p> <p>Today also it has been stated by the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties that no new incident regarding seeling of tobacco products i.e.</p>

cigarettes and Gutkha openly around the area in question has been noticed.

In view of the same as well as considering the issue involved in the present case, we further wish to monitor the situation. Hence, let the matter be listed again for further monitoring of the issue in the month of March, 2026.

SD/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge

SD/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

ashu