



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPPIL No. 95 of 2024

IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION,
versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/03/2026	<p>This is an office reference.</p> <p>Heard Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Addl. Advocate General, appearing for the State. Also heard Mr. R. S. Marhas, Advocate along with Ms. Shweta Mishra, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 10.</p> <p>Today, the matter is listed for further monitoring.</p> <p>It has been stated that some incident has been brought into notice through news paper and in the</p>

above incident, the Police has taken prompt action against the persons for violation of this Act.

In view of the same as well as considering the issue involved in the present case, we further wish to monitor the situation. Hence, let the matter be listed again for further monitoring of the issue on **05.05.2026.**

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice